FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is made and entered into
this  dayof _ by and between the City of Merced, a California
Charter Municipal Corporation (“City”), and Precision Civil Engineering, Inc., a
California Corporation (hereinafter referred to as “Consultant”), whose address of
record is 1234 O Street, Fresno, California 93721.

WHEREAS, the City is undertaking a project to create a Tiny Homes
Ordinance and various Zoning Code updates; and,

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant have previously entered into an
Agreement for Professional Services (“Agreement”) dated November 7th, 2022;
and,

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant desire to amend said Agreement to
provide for additional time in connection with said project, following the LEAP
grant extension.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, in consideration of the mutual
covenants hereinafter recited, agree as follows:

1. Section 3, “TERM OF AGREEMANT,” of the Agreement is hereby
amended to read as follows:

“SECTION 3. TERM OF AGREEMENT. The term of
this Agreement shall commence upon November 7, 2022,
and end on December 31, 2024.”

2. Except as herein amended, the Agreement dated November 7, 2022,
shall remain in full force and effect.

117
/17

11/

X:\LSR Projects\2023 - Pending LSRs\LSR 14326\1st Amendment Professional Services - PCE - zoning changes.docx

1




IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have caused this First Amendment to
Agreement to be executed on the date first above written.

CITY OF MERCED
A California Charter Municipal
Corporation

BY:

City Manager
ATTEST:
D. SCOTT MCBRIDE, CITY CLERK

BY:
Assistant/Deputy City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

BY: /LU T 1 fgof 2003

' City AttoVrney ‘Date

ACCOUNT DATA:

BY:

Verified by Finance Officer

X:\LSR Projects\2023 - Pending LSRS\LSR 14326\1st Amendment Professional Scrvices - PCE - zoning changes.docx

2



CONSULTANT

Edward D_Dunkel, 7r

BY‘ Fdward D _Dunkel Jr (Dec4, 2023 18:29 PST

(Signature)
Edward D. Dunkel, Jr.

(Typed Name)
Its: President

(Title)
BY:

(Signature)

(Typed Name)
Its:

(Title)

Taxpayer I.D. No._4-3054917

ADDRESS: 12340. Street

Fresno, CA93721

TELEPHONE: >°9-449-4500

FAX: 559-449-4515

E-MAIL: edunkel@precisioneng.net

X:\LSR Projects\2023 - Pending LSRS\LSR 14326\1st Amendment Professional Services - PCE - zoning changes.docx

3




